Overview
The Arista 7280R3 Series of !xed systems, including the 7280R3 and the 7280R3K,
are key components of the Arista 7000 Series portfolio of data center switches.
7280R3 encryption capable systems are high performance compact routing
platforms with built-in wire speed strong encryption that is purpose built for the
highest performance  environments, and to meet the needs of large scale data
centers. They deliver scalable L2 and L3 resources and high density with advanced
features for encryption, network monitoring, precision timing and network

DCS-7280SR3M-48YC8# Arista 7280R3, 48x25GbE SFP and 8x100G QSFP switch router, MACsec, con!gurable fans and psu
Note: Front-to-rear means the air $ows from the switch port side to the fan side. Rear to front means the air $ows from the fan side to the switch port side.
7280R3 Series with Encryption | Ordering Information
Product Number Product Description
DCS-7280SR3M-48YC8-FLX-F Arista 7280R3, 48x25GbE SFP and 8x100G QSFP switch router, MACsec, front to rear air, 2 x AC. Over 256K
Routes, MPLS and VXLAN
DCS-7280SR3M-48YC8-FLX-R Arista 7280R3, 48x25GbE SFP and 8x100G QSFP switch router, MACsec, rear to front air, 2 x AC. Over 256K
Routes, MPLS and VXLAN
DCS-7280SR3M-48YC8-FLX# Arista 7280R3, 48x25GbE SFP and 8x100G QSFP switch router, MACsec, con!gurable fans and psu. Over 256K
Routes, MPLS and VXLAN
DCS-7280SR3MK-48YC8A-S-F Arista 7280R3, 48x25GbE SFP and 8x100G QSFP switch router, MACsec, large route, front to rear air, 2 x AC
DCS-7280SR3MK-48YC8A-S-R Arista 7280R3, 48x25GbE SFP and 8x100G QSFP switch router, MACsec, large route, rear to front air, 2 x AC
DCS-7280SR3MK-48YC8A-S# Arista 7280R3, 48x25GbE SFP and 8x100G QSFP switch router, MACsec, large route, con!gurable fans and psu
DCS-7280SR3MK-48YC8A-S-FLX-F Arista 7280R3, 48x25GbE SFP and 8x100G QSFP switch router, MACsec, large route, front to rear air, 2 x AC.
Over 256K Routes, MPLS and VXLAN
DCS-7280SR3MK-48YC8A-S-FLX-R Arista 7280R3, 48x25GbE SFP and 8x100G QSFP switch router, MACsec, large route, rear to front air, 2 x AC.
Over 256K Routes, MPLS and VXLAN
DCS-7280SR3MK-48YC8A-S-FLX# Arista 7280R3, 48x25GbE SFP and 8x100G QSFP switch router, MACsec, large route, con!gurable fans and psu.
Over 256K Routes, MPLS and VXLAN
PWR-1011-AC-RED Arista PSU, 1RU, AC/DC, 1000W, FORWARD, 73.5MM
PWR-1011-AC-BLUE Arista PSU, 1RU, AC/DC, 1000W, REVERSE, 73.5MM
PWR-1011-DC-RED Arista PSU, 1RU, DC/DC, 1000W, FORWARD, 73.5MM